

## Journalists Invited to Attend SAE International Symposium on Electric Vehicle Range Expansion

SAE International invites journalists and other credentialed members of the media to attend the SAE 2016 Range Extenders for Electric Vehicles Symposium, which will be held Nov. 2-3 at the Crowne Plaza Knoxville, in Knoxville, Tennessee, USA.

WARRENDALE, Pa. (<u>PRWEB</u>) October 17, 2016 -- SAE International invites journalists and other credentialed members of the media to attend the <u>SAE 2016 Range Extenders for Electric Vehicles Symposium</u>, which will be held Nov. 2-3 at the Crowne Plaza Knoxville, in Knoxville, Tennessee, USA.

Engineers and researchers attending the SAE 2016 Range Extenders for Electric Vehicles Symposium will learn about the role of engines and novel prime movers on extending the range of electric vehicles. This unique event will focus on powertrain and fuel opportunities and challenges, policy and regulation driving designs, infrastructure and the advances in range extender technology.

Keynote speakers for the event will include:

- Reuben Sarkar, Deputy Assistant Secretary for Transportation, U.S. Department of Energy
- Dr. J. Gary Smyth Dr. J. Gary Smyth, Executive Director of Global Research and Development, General Motors Company
- Ian Wright Ian Wright, Founder & CEO, Wrightspeed

To learn more about the SAE 2016 Range Extenders for Electric Vehicles Symposium, visit <u>http://www.sae.org/events/rex/</u>.

To request media credentials, email pr(at)sae.org or call 1-724-772-8522.

SAE International is a global association committed to being the ultimate knowledge source for the engineering profession. By uniting over 127,000 engineers and technical experts, we drive knowledge and expertise across a broad spectrum of industries. We act on two priorities: encouraging a lifetime of learning for mobility engineering professionals and setting the standards for industry engineering. We strive for a better world through the work of our charitable arm, the SAE Foundation, which helps fund programs like A World in Motion® and the Collegiate Design Series<sup>TM</sup>.

www.sae.org



**Contact Information Shawn Andreassi** SAE International <u>http://www.sae.org</u> +1 (724) 772-8522

## Online Web 2.0 Version

You can read the online version of this press release here.